YEAR

1963

1964

1965

1966
1967

1968

1969

1970

1971

1972
1973
1974

1975

1976

1977

DONATIONS MADE BY THE MEMORIAL HOSPITAL AUXILIARY

EQUIPMENT

Hot-Cold Food Cart

Book Cart

Isolette

Memorial Gift in Memory of Dr. D.B. Steenburg
Defibrillator

Croupette

Surgi-Lift

Scope and Mount

Two Singer Sewing Machines

Good Used Washing Machine

Two Bed Hair Washing Trays

Porto-Lift and Foot Stool

Five Over-Bed Tables

Four Sets - Bed, Mattress, Table, Cabinet
Memorial Gift in Memory of Mrs. Bertha Bremer
Complete Floatation Bed

Gestetner Ink Duplicator

Model 76 3M Dry Photo Copies and Paper Dispenser
Baby Scale for Isolette

Cryostat

Monitor

Sewing Machine - Gift from Mrs. Soren Peterson
Beauty Shop Equipment-Sterilizer

EKG Machine and Monitor

Lowerator

Side-By-Side Refrigerator and Garbage Disposal
Infusion Pump

IV Controller

Extra Long Bed Complete with Rails and Mattress
Treadmill with Monitoring Equipment

Slave Monitor

Chairs for Conference Room

Video Tape Machine

Infant Warmer

24 Wall-Mounted Blood Pressure Cuffs
Medcolator

Electronic Air Filters

Drapes for Lobby and Hall

Piano and Bench

Nebulizer

IBM Dictating Equipment

Fetal Monitor

Record Player

AMOUNT
1,720.66
50.00
1,544.50
100.00
685.00
194.35
581.70
887.87
160.00
49.95
30.64
258.92
317.50
1,424.40
75.00
747.00
245.00
320.00
45.00
1,800.00
1,000.00
32.29
1,749.30
370.00
1,500.00
828.95
650.00
531.75
5,400.00
1,400.00
289.30
1,100.00
1,195.00
995.50
495.00
2,100.00
736.39
880.00
473.00
2,655.00
6,303.00
40.00



YEAR

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990
1991

EQUIPMENT

EKG Machine, 2 Channel

Upholster Nurses’ Lounge Furniture

Bovie Cauterizer

Two Electric Clocks

Three TENS Units

Die for Employee Service Pins

Television Sets

Renal Dialysis Machine

Medic #1 Portable Monitor and Defibrillator Pack
Drapes and Rods

Cannon Copies and Book Cart

Urology Table

Patio for Long Term

X-ray Equipment Fund

Whirlpool Bathing Equipment

Ten Baby Bassinets

Ultrasound - Initial Payment

Ultrasound - Balance Payment

Ventilator

Bili-lite for Nursery

Nursery Remodeling

Fetal Monitor

Dishwasher, Cleaning Table and Disposal

Piano Dolly

Wheelchair Scale

Draperies

Venetian Blinds

Telemetry

Fetal Monitor

Two Cardiac Monitors

Pagewriter Cardiograph, Dictation System

Vertical Blinds for Memorial Community Care, Toaster
Two Portable Commodes, Foam Pillows

Chair Upholstery

Birthing Bed

Furniture and Decor Items for Labor Room
Contribution towards Purchase of New X-ray Equipment
Portable Public Address System for Memorial Community Care
Pulse Oximeter

Contribution Towards Purchase of Mammography Unit
Microfilm Storage Cabinet

Contribution to Memorial Hospital Endowment Foundation
Surgery Table

Emergency Room Procedural Stretcher

Aviary

Refurbish Cafeteria/Lobby Area

AMOUNT
4,310.00
104.00
2,062.00
50.00
1,255.50
175.00
7,758.00
5,871.44
4,300.00
432.16
4,125.00
2,000.00
760.38
2,500.00
243.30
200.00
17,000.00
19,420.00
2,000.00
580.00
2,000.00
3,000.00
2,500.00
75.00
350.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
24,000.00
9,175.00
5,500.00
12,000.00
4,036.00
450.00
35.35
6,175.00
3,000.00
20,000.00
796.02
3,345.00
11,655.00
1,160.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
4,139.00
4,295.00
15,000.00



YEAR
1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

EQUIPMENT

Encoder

Infant Warmer

Stove

Three Tympanic Thermometers

Endowment Foundation Donation

Endowment Foundation Office Start-Up

EKG/Vital Signs Monitor and Printer

Light Source for Video Scope Surgery

Endowment Foundation Donation

Renovation of Outpatient Rooms

Surgical Equipment - Warmer

Hair Dryer for Memorial Community Care

Endowment Foundation Donation

Cardiac Holter Monitor Equipment

X-ray Duplicator, Document Folding Machine,
Commercial Refrigerator, Security Alarm System

Chairs for Patient Rooms

ER Defibrillator

Treadmill and Digital Thermometers

% Cost of Food Carts, Tray System and Dishwasher

EKG, Defibrillator, Conference Room Furniture

2 - Mayo Stands and 2 Apnea Monitors

Isolette Hood

Washing Machine

Med Carts for MCC

Data Scope and Camcorder

Bone Density Machine

Stretcher and Blinds

Infant Hearing Machine

MCC and EPV Van

Hospital Hill Rom Beds

Hospital Hill Rom Beds

Over Bed Tables

Mixer

MCC Wheelchair Recliner

Cautery Unit for OR

Projector

Surgery Video Scope

MCC Beauty Shop

Podiatry Chair

MCC Beauty Shop

Laparoscope Video Equipment

Ken Wortman Surgery Center

Ken Wortman Surgery Center

MCC Cabinets

Ken Wortman Surgery Center

AMOUNT
15,000.00
9,213.30
572.77
855.00
10,000.00
5,000.00
10,120.00
8,154.00
10,000.00
20,000.00
3,254.00
199.00
20,000.00
9,000.00

15,000.00
15,000.00
4,816.19
8,000.00
15,000.00
30,193.22
3,192.90
914.00
7,780.00
9,132.53
6,737.95
10,000.00
4,604.50
34,745.00
15,255.00
13,643.46
7,014.54
4,342.00
3,750.00
20,000.00
2,000.00
40,000.00
2,012.31
4,500.00
2,500.00
33,000.00
30,000.00
15,000.00
5,000.00
50,000.00



YEAR
2007

2008

2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

2016
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

2023

2024
2025

EQUIPMENT
Washer Disinfector for OR
Blinds for MCC Family Room
Ken Wortman Surgery Center
Patient Room Remodel
Patient Room Remodel
Data Scope for Anesthesia
MCHI Upgrades
ER Lighting and Boom
Automated Medication Dispenser
History Wall
Celebration of MCHI 50 Year Anniversary
Endoscopy Equipment
Pulmonary Function Machine, ER Carts, Bariatric Bed MCC
Sterrad Sterilizer, Gastroscope, Metatherapy Aerosol system
Hospital Beds
No donations (Thrift Shop Building)
Surgical Software - 2 Ventilators
Sterilizer for Surgery, Scope Washer
MCC Bathing System, OR Gastroscope, Reader for Lab Blood Bank
Surgery- Stryker Lights, Dietary (Hospital/MCC) — Range/Griddle, Clinic-
EKG Machine
Surgery-Triple Bay Sink and Ultrasonic Innowave — MCC Bent Spoon Dining
Room Cupboard replacement- Hospital Nursing Medication Carts in
Emergency Room
Creation of East Park Villa Grille
TOTAL

AMOUNT
50,000.00
2,645.00
25,000.00
40,000.00
10,000.00
65,000.00
40,000.00
50,000.00
60,000.00
10,000.00
50,000.00
26,176.67
69,826.00
71,400.00
83,400.00
0.00
85,112.48
55,089.24
47,000.00

81,994.02

110,000.00

115,000.00
1,983,940.20



