

DONATIONS MADE BY THE MEMORIAL HOSPITAL AUXILIARY

YEAR	EQUIPMENT	AMOUNT
1963	Hot-Cold Food Cart	1,720.66
1964	Book Cart	50.00
	Isolette	1,544.50
	Memorial Gift in Memory of Dr. D.B. Steenburg	100.00
1965	Defibrillator	685.00
	Croupette	194.35
1966	Surgi-Lift	581.70
1967	Scope and Mount	887.87
	Two Singer Sewing Machines	160.00
	Good Used Washing Machine	49.95
	Two Bed Hair Washing Trays	30.64
	Porto-Lift and Foot Stool	258.92
	Five Over-Bed Tables	317.50
1968	Four Sets - Bed, Mattress, Table, Cabinet	1,424.40
	Memorial Gift in Memory of Mrs. Bertha Bremer	75.00
1969	Complete Floatation Bed	747.00
	Gestetner Ink Duplicator	245.00
	Model 76 3M Dry Photo Copies and Paper Dispenser	320.00
	Baby Scale for Isolette	45.00
1970	Cryostat	1,800.00
	Monitor	1,000.00
1971	Sewing Machine - Gift from Mrs. Soren Peterson	—
	Beauty Shop Equipment-Sterilizer	32.29
	EKG Machine and Monitor	1,749.30
1972	Lowerator	370.00
1973	Side-By-Side Refrigerator and Garbage Disposal	1,500.00
1974	Infusion Pump	828.95
	IV Controller	650.00
	Extra Long Bed Complete with Rails and Mattress	531.75
1975	Treadmill with Monitoring Equipment	5,400.00
	Slave Monitor	1,400.00
	Chairs for Conference Room	289.30
	Video Tape Machine	1,100.00
	Infant Warmer	1,195.00
	24 Wall-Mounted Blood Pressure Cuffs	995.50
	Medcolator	495.00
1976	Electronic Air Filters	2,100.00
	Drapes for Lobby and Hall	736.39
1977	Piano and Bench	880.00
	Nebulizer	473.00
	IBM Dictating Equipment	2,655.00
	Fetal Monitor	6,303.00
	Record Player	40.00

YEAR	EQUIPMENT	AMOUNT
	EKG Machine, 2 Channel	4,310.00
	Upholster Nurses' Lounge Furniture	104.00
1978	Bovie Caulterizer	2,062.00
	Two Electric Clocks	50.00
	Three TENS Units	1,255.50
	Die for Employee Service Pins	175.00
1979	Television Sets	7,758.00
	Renal Dialysis Machine	5,871.44
	Medic #1 Portable Monitor and Defibrillator Pack	4,300.00
	Drapes and Rods	432.16
1980	Cannon Copies and Book Cart	4,125.00
	Urology Table	2,000.00
	Patio for Long Term	760.38
	X-ray Equipment Fund	2,500.00
	Whirlpool Bathing Equipment	243.30
1981	Ten Baby Bassinets	200.00
	Ultrasound - Initial Payment	17,000.00
1982	Ultrasound - Balance Payment	19,420.00
	Ventilator	2,000.00
	Bili-lite for Nursery	580.00
1983	Nursery Remodeling	2,000.00
	Fetal Monitor	3,000.00
	Dishwasher, Cleaning Table and Disposal	2,500.00
	Piano Dolly	75.00
	Wheelchair Scale	350.00
1984	Draperies	1,000.00
	Venetian Blinds	1,000.00
	Telemetry	24,000.00
1985	Fetal Monitor	9,175.00
	Two Cardiac Monitors	5,500.00
1986	Pagewriter Cardiograph, Dictation System	12,000.00
	Vertical Blinds for Memorial Community Care, Toaster	4,036.00
	Two Portable Commodes, Foam Pillows	450.00
	Chair Upholstery	35.35
	Birthing Bed	6,175.00
1987	Furniture and Decor Items for Labor Room	3,000.00
	Contribution towards Purchase of New X-ray Equipment	20,000.00
1988	Portable Public Address System for Memorial Community Care	796.02
	Pulse Oximeter	3,345.00
	Contribution Towards Purchase of Mammography Unit	11,655.00
1989	Microfilm Storage Cabinet	1,160.00
	Contribution to Memorial Hospital Endowment Foundation	25,000.00
1990	Surgery Table	25,000.00
1991	Emergency Room Procedural Stretcher	4,139.00
	Aviary	4,295.00
	Refurbish Cafeteria/Lobby Area	15,000.00

YEAR	EQUIPMENT	AMOUNT
1992	Encoder	15,000.00
	Infant Warmer	9,213.30
	Stove	572.77
	Three Tympanic Thermometers	855.00
1993	Endowment Foundation Donation	10,000.00
	Endowment Foundation Office Start-Up	5,000.00
1994	EKG/Vital Signs Monitor and Printer	10,120.00
	Light Source for Video Scope Surgery	8,154.00
	Endowment Foundation Donation	10,000.00
1995	Renovation of Outpatient Rooms	20,000.00
	Surgical Equipment - Warmer	3,254.00
	Hair Dryer for Memorial Community Care	199.00
1996	Endowment Foundation Donation	20,000.00
	Cardiac Holter Monitor Equipment	9,000.00
	X-ray Duplicator, Document Folding Machine, Commercial Refrigerator, Security Alarm System	15,000.00
1997	Chairs for Patient Rooms	15,000.00
	ER Defibrillator	4,816.19
1998	Treadmill and Digital Thermometers	8,000.00
	½ Cost of Food Carts, Tray System and Dishwasher	15,000.00
	EKG, Defibrillator, Conference Room Furniture	30,193.22
1999	2 - Mayo Stands and 2 Apnea Monitors	3,192.90
	Isolette Hood	914.00
	Washing Machine	7,780.00
	Med Carts for MCC	9,132.53
2000	Data Scope and Camcorder	6,737.95
	Bone Density Machine	10,000.00
	Stretcher and Blinds	4,604.50
2001	Infant Hearing Machine	34,745.00
	MCC and EPV Van	—
	Hospital Hill Rom Beds	15,255.00
2002	Hospital Hill Rom Beds	13,643.46
	Over Bed Tables	7,014.54
	Mixer	4,342.00
	MCC Wheelchair Recliner	3,750.00
	Cautery Unit for OR	20,000.00
2003	Projector	2,000.00
	Surgery Video Scope	40,000.00
	MCC Beauty Shop	2,012.31
2004	Podiatry Chair	4,500.00
	MCC Beauty Shop	2,500.00
	Laparoscope Video Equipment	33,000.00
2005	Ken Wortman Surgery Center	30,000.00
	Ken Wortman Surgery Center	15,000.00
	MCC Cabinets	5,000.00
2006	Ken Wortman Surgery Center	50,000.00

YEAR	EQUIPMENT	AMOUNT
2007	Washer Disinfector for OR	50,000.00
	Blinds for MCC Family Room	2,645.00
2008	Ken Wortman Surgery Center	25,000.00
	Patient Room Remodel	40,000.00
	Patient Room Remodel	10,000.00
2009	Data Scope for Anesthesia	65,000.00
2010	MCHI Upgrades	40,000.00
2011	ER Lighting and Boom	50,000.00
2012	Automated Medication Dispenser	60,000.00
2013	History Wall	10,000.00
2014	Celebration of MCHI 50 Year Anniversary	50,000.00
2015	Endoscopy Equipment	26,176.67
	Pulmonary Function Machine, ER Carts, Bariatric Bed MCC	69,826.00
2016	Sterrad Sterilizer, Gastroscope, Metatherapy Aerosol system	71,400.00
2018	Hospital Beds	83,400.00
2019	No donations (Thrift Shop Building)	0.00
2020	Surgical Software - 2 Ventilators	85,112.48
2021	Sterilizer for Surgery, Scope Washer	55,089.24
2022	MCC Bathing System, OR Gastroscope, Reader for Lab Blood Bank	47,000.00
2023	Surgery- Stryker Lights, Dietary (Hospital/MCC) – Range/Griddle, Clinic- EKG Machine	81,994.02
2024	Surgery-Triple Bay Sink and Ultrasonic Innowave – MCC Bent Spoon Dining Room Cupboard replacement- Hospital Nursing Medication Carts in Emergency Room	110,000.00
2025	Creation of East Park Villa Grille	115,000.00
	TOTAL	1,983,940.20